
Varsity Lady Warriors Soccer 2024  

Date  Opponent  Time Loc.  

Fri Dec 8  Trinity  7:30  SGP 

Tue. Dec 12 @LD Bell 7:30 Pennington 

Fri. Dec 15 @Coppell 7:30 CHS 

 

 E.Hunter Tny 

Thur. Jan 4 vs. Poteet  1:00 Lamar 

Fri Jan 5  vs Lk Belton 9:00 am Arlington 

Sat. Jan 6  vs. Byrd  1:00 Lamar 

 

Tue. Jan 9 @ Lake Ridge 7:00 LRHS 

 

LD Bell Invitational 

Thur. Jan 11 vs. Central 12:00  Pennington 

Fri Jan 12 vs Nimitz  2:00    Pennington 

Sat. Jan 13 vs. Burleson 4:00    Pennington  

  

Grapevine Tournament 

Thur. Jan 18 vs. Guyer  2:15 Must/Panth 

Fri Jan 19 vs. Grapevine 12:30 Must/Panth 

Sat. Jan 20 vs Amarillo 10:45 Must/Panth 

  

Tue. Jan 23 Martin    6:00 SGP 

Fri. Jan 26 @Sam Houston 6:00 SHHS 

Tue. Jan 30 Grand Prairie 6:00 SGP 

Fri. Feb 2  @Arlington 6:00         AHS  

Tue. Feb 6 Bowie  6:00 SGP 

Fri. Feb 9 Haltom  6:00 SGP     

Tue. Feb 13 @Lamar  6:00 LHS  

Fri. Feb 16 @Martin  8:00      WJHS 

Tue. Feb 20 Sam Houston 8:00 SGP 

Fri.  Feb 23 @Grand Prairie 8:00 GP 

Tue. Feb 27 Arlington 8:00       SGP 

Fri. Mar 1 @Bowie  8:00       BHS 

Tue. Mar 5 @Haltom  8:00 HHS 

Fri. Mar 8 Lamar  8:00 SGP 

Mar 21-23 Bidistrict Playoffs TBA 

Mar 27-28 Area Playoffs  TBA 

Mar 30-Apr 1 Regional  Qtrfinals TBA 

Apr 7-8  Regional Tny TBA 

Apr 12-15 State Tny  TBA 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Junior Varsity Lady Warriors Soccer 2024 

Date  Opponent  Time Loc. 

Fri Dec 8  Trinity  6:00  SGP 

Tue. Dec 12 @LD Bell 6:00 Pennington 

Fri. Dec 15 @Coppell 6:00 CHS 

 

E Hunter Tny 

Thur. Jan 4 vs. Prosper 11:00 Lamar 

Fri Jan 5  vs. Byrd  11:00 Arlington 

Sat. Jan 6  vs. N Forey 3:00 Lamar 

 

Tue. Jan 9 @ Lake Ridge 5:30 

  

LD Bell Invitational 

Thur. Jan 11 vs. Nimitz 10:15am LDBell 

Fri Jan 12 vs. Timber Creek 9:00 am LDBell 

Sat. Jan 13 vs. Central 8:30 am LDBell 

 

Grapevine Tournament 

Thur. Jan 18 vs. Guyer  4:00 Cross Timbers 

Fri Jan 19 vs. Grapevine   2:15 Cross Timbers 

Sat. Jan 20 vs. Hebron 9:00am Cross Timb 

  

Mon. Jan 22 Martin     7:30 SGP 

Fri. Jan 26 @Sam Houston 4:30 SHHS 

Mon. Jan 29 @Grand Prairie 6:00 GP 

Fri. Feb 2  @Arlington 4:30         AHS  

Mon. Feb 5 @Bowie  7:30 BHS 

Fri. Feb 9 Haltom  4:30 SGP    

Mon. Feb 12 Lamar  7:30 SGP 

Fri. Feb 16 Martin  4:30 SGP 

Mon. Feb 19 Sam Houston 7:30 SGP 

Fri.  Feb 23 Grand Prairie 4:30 SGP 

Mon. Feb 26 Arlington 7:30 SGP 

Fri. Mar 1 Bowie  4:30       SGP 

Mon. Mar 4 Haltom  6:00 SGP 

Fri. Mar 8 @Lamar  4:30 LHS  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Junior Varsity 2 Lady Warriors Soccer 2024 

Date  Opponent Time Loc.   

Fri Dec 8  Trinity  4:30   SGP 

Tue Dec 12 OPEN 

Fri. Dec 15 @Coppell 4:30 CHS 

 

N. Crowley Tourney  

Thur. Jan 4 vs. NCrowley 11:25 N Crowl 

Fri. Jan 5  vs. Richardson 12:50 N Crowl 

Sat. Jan 6  vs .LakeRidge 11:30 N Crowl 

 

Tue Jan 9  OPEN 

 

SGP Tourney 

Thur. Jan 11 vs. Kaufman 7:00  SGP 

Fri Jan 12 vs. Timberview 7:00 SGP 

Sat. Jan 13 vs. Irving  8:00 am SGP 

Sat. Jan 13 Championship 5:30pm SGP 

 

Mon. Jan 22 Martin     6:00 SGP 

Fri. Jan 26 Sam Houston 8:00 SGP 

Mon./Tue Jan 29 @OPEN  

Fri. Feb 2 Arlington 8:00         SGP  

Mon. Feb 5 @Bowie  6:00 BHS 

Fri. Feb 9  @OPEN        

Mon. Feb 12 Lamar  6:00 SGP 

Fri. Feb 16 Martin  6:00      SGP 

Mon. Feb 19 Sam Houston 6:00 SGP 

Fri.  Feb 23 @Irving   4:30 ISS 

Mon. Feb 26 Arlington 6:00 SGP 

Fri. Mar 1 Bowie  6:00       SGP 

Mon. Mar 4 @Timberview 5:00 THS  

Fri. Mar 8 @Lamar  6:00 LHS  

 

Scrimmages are in italics 

Home games are in bold 

0 tournaments and 21 games or 1 tournament and 19 

Games, or 2 tournaments and 17 Games, or 3 tournaments 

and 15 Games  

 

Contact Information:  

SportsYou:  SGP Women’s Soccer 

Twitter:  @sgpgirlsoccer 

email mark.bolton@gpisd.org 

Dillon.price@gpisd.org 

 

 

 

 

mailto:Dillon.price@gpisd.org


The district soccer schedule 

shall be a double round robin format 

established by the DEC.  

JV2 will be 35 minutes and JV 

games will be 35 minute halves, 

regardless of date.  Varsity will be 40 

minute halves.  Length of Sub 

Varsity halves may be shortened due 

to transportation or weather issues in 

order to keep the games on schedule. 

Girls and boys Varsity teams will 

play at the same sites. JV teams will 

play Monday night with girls and 

boys at opposite sites. Game times 

will be 4:30 and 6:00 for the Monday 

and Tuesday games. For Friday 

games, Varsity boys and girls will 

play at the same site with one JV 

team starting before them. The other 

three JV teams will play at the 

opposite site. Friday game start times 

will be 4:30, 6:00, and 7:30 (the JV 

team playing with Varsity will flip 

halfway through the season).  (Vote 

totals- Boys (6 yes, 1 GP no) -- Girls 

(6 yes,  1 GP No) 
 

 


